APPENDIX 2

ROWIP2: stage 1 survey results May to August 2014

Have your say on:
Nottingham's Draft Rights of Way Improvement Plan 2014

Following public consultation in 2013 Nottingham City Council now have
Nottingham’s 2nd Rights of Way Improvement Plan (ROWIP2). The City
Council’s Portfolio Holder for Planning and Transportation has given her
approval for the next stage of public consultation. This will commence on 19th
May and will end on 11th August 2014. The Draft plan can be downloaded from
the City Council’s website at www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk/transportconsultations

We would like you to comment on the Draft plan; your views will help us
produce the final version. If you wish to comment, please complete the
following questions.

PLEASE NOTE: The ROWIP2 process is only concerned with footpaths,
bridleways, canal towpaths, riverside walkways and any other path that is an
“off-road” route. Pavements and footways next to the road are not included.

If you wish to discuss a specific problem on a Right of Way in Nottingham,
please phone 0115 8765246 or email john.lee@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Alternative formats: This document can be made available in large print,
braille, tape or computer disc and can be provided in alternative languages on
request, please phone 0115 8765246 or email john.lee@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Q1 Are you responding as..?
96.0% an individual
4.0% on behalf of an organisation

If you are responding on behalf of an organisation, please write the name below
100.0%

Q2 How do you mainly use Nottingham’s Rights of Way network?
44.0% Walk
4.0% Run
48.0% Cycle
0.0% Mobilty scooter
4.0% Ride a horse



Q3 Do you think the Draft ROWIP2 meets the needs of different Rights of Way users?
(e.g. disabled users, walkers, cyclists, horse riders etc)

53.8% Yes
46.2% No
If NO, please tell us why not in the box below.

(Please include the Chapter heading(s) and page number(s) you are commenting on)
100.0%

Q4 To help improve Nottingham’s Rights of Way network, the Draft ROWIPZ2 includes a
number of Policies and Actions (i.e. pages 31 to 37, Policy ROWIP 21, Policy ROWIP
22 and so on). By ticking the boxes below, please rank each proposed action into
High, Medium or Low priority to you.

High Medium Low
thcy ROWIP 36.8% 42.1% 21.1%
Sgllcy ROWIP 45.0% 40.0% 15.0%
Sgllcy ROWIP 42 1% 31.6% 26.3%
Szllcy ROWIP 75.0% 20.0% 5.0%
Sé)llcy ROWIP 75.0% 15.0% 10.0%
Sé)llcy ROWIP 45.0% 20.0% 35.0%
Sghcy ROWIP 36.8% 47.4% 15.8%
Sé)llcy ROWIP 80.0% 15.0% 5.0%
Sgllcy ROWIP 42 1% 36.8% 21.1%
g’gllcy ROWIP 85.0% 10.0% 5.0%
:I:J(-)Ilcy ROWIP 55.0% 35.0% 10.0%
g’gllcy ROWIP 47 6% 33.3% 19.0%
Policy ROWIP 55.0% 20.0% 25.0%
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Q5 Do you think there are other improvements that should be covered in the final
ROWIP2?

60.9% Yes
39.1% No

If YES, please tell us the other improvement you would like to see covered
(Please include the Chapter heading(s) and page number(s) you are commenting on)

100.0%

About you:

Q6 Please tick the statement which best describes you. | am:
57.7% Male

30.8% Female

11.5% Prefer not to say

Q7 Please tick the statement which best describes you. | am:

0.0% Under 20
3.8% 20to 29

15.4% 30 to 39

34.6% 40 to 49
7.7% 50 to 59

23.1% 60 to 74
3.8% 75+

11.5% Prefer not to say

Q8 Are your day to day activities limited because of a health problem or disability which
has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?

11.5% Yes, limited a lot
3.8% Yes, limited a little
76.9% No
7.7% Prefer not to say



Q9 Please tick the statement which best describes you. | am:
80.8% White
0.0% Mixed
0.0% Asian
0.0% Black
0.0% Other
19.2% Prefer not to say

Other, please state
0.0%

What happens next with the ROWIP2 Consultation Draf  t?

All the responses will be reviewed and incorporated into the final Draft where appropriate.
The final ROWIP2 will then be presented to the Council’'s Executive Board for approval
and adoption later this year.

Q10Please include your contact details if you would like to receive a summary of the
responses to the ROWIP2 Consultation Dratft.

Postal Address - 100.0%

including FULL
Postcode

E mail address 100.0%

Data Protection: All personal details will be kept strictly confidential. Your comments may
be made available for public inspection but will remain anonymous. They will not be used
for anything other than the stated purposes.

Thank you for having your say about Nottingham's Draft Rights of Way Improvemnt Plan 2.



